AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS

175 AIRPORT BOULEVARD
SANTA ROSA CA 95403
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/A Revision

DETAIL KEY

(1 sETAL e

SR NOMGER

WALL THICKNESS

DIMENSION TO FACE OF STUD

[w] WINDOW NUMBER

©

DOOR NUMBER

@ SHEARWALL

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

THE FOLLOWNG TEMS ARE TO BE SUBNITTED TO ARCHTECT FOR REVIEW.

SUBMITTALS TO BE APPROVED BY BULDING DEPARTMENT PRIGR TO INSTALLATION (0BC106.3.42).

IRE_SPRINKLER pLANS:
SOGUIT SHP DRAWINGS AND ENGNEERING CALCULATIONS. CODRDINATE PIPE
WEIGHTS AND HANGER LOCATIONS WITH ROOF TRUSS WANUFACTURER.

MANUEACTLRED TRUSSES
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND ENGINEERIG CALCULATIONS. COORDINATE PIPE
WEIGHTS AND HANGER LOCATIONS WITH FIRE SPRINKLER VANUFACTURER.

1. OWNERSHIP OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIICATIONS
A5 INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE ARE THE PROPERTY.
OF SAUNDERS & ASSOCIATE, ARCHITECT.

2 THESE PLANS ARE NOT INTENDED TD SHOW THE
METHOD AND NEANS OF EXECUTION OF THE WORK.
THAT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL

3. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

‘GOVERNING AGENGY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBLITY
OF THE GENERAL GONTRAGTOR 1O ENSURE FULL.

4. ARCHECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
ACCURAGY OF INFORMATION CONTANED N
OWNER-SUPFLIED DOCUNENTS.

5. IT IS THE RESPONSBIUIY OF THE GENERAL

BETWEEN FORTIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
AND/OR ANY EXISTNG STE CONDITIONS.

& THESE DRAWNGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED. ALL
WORK SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE DIMENSIONS
NBGATED ON THE DRAMNGS, A DSOREPANCES
SHALL BE BROUGHT T0 THE

VERFIED BY THE CONTRACTO! o
COMMENCING WITH THE
7. AN WSTE WTERAS SUAL B coNSDERED

a
THE PROPERTY OF THE

WITH APPLICABLE. LOCAL, STATE AND. FEDERAL
REGULATIONS,

8 DURNG CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTROLUNG NOISE, GDOURS,
DUST AND DEBRIS 0 MNMIZE INPACTS ON
SURROUNDING PROPERTIES AND ROADWAYS.

R SHALL BE RESPONSILE FOR ENSURING

THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION EQUPMENT IS EQUPPED
WITH MANUFAGTURER'S APPROVED NUFFLER BAFFLES,
FALURE T0 DD SO MAY RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE
OF AN ORDER TO STOP WORK.

8. THE SOILS ENGNEER SHALL REVEW FOUNDATION

HALL BE OBSERVED AND TESTED BY THE SO ENGNEER
DURNG THE GRADING AND PLACEMENT PROCESS. THE
SOL ENGINEER PROVDE A LETTER OF ACCEFTANCE.

FOR L FOUUATON PREPARATON, EXCATON,
BACKFLL, COMPACTION, ETC. PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT
o EooNbAON Congre

APN: 039-025-026, 028

ADDRESS 175 AIRPORT BOULEVARD

SANTA ROSA CA 95403

OCCUPANCY R—-1
ZONING R—2 MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
CONSTRUCTION V—A, 1-HOUR SRINKLERED

SEISMIC DESIGN CAT. E
LOT AREA 4.75 ACRES

FLOOR BUILDING AREA  59,706.00 SF

DRAWING INDEX

APPLICABLE CODES

CONSULTANTS

2007 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2007 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2007 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2007 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)
2005 CALIFORNIA EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
ALL LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES

VICINITY MAP

\\DOf fice\m\0801-Airport Boulevard\MAP bmp

ARCHITECT

SAUNDERS AND ASSOCIATE
130 SOUTH MAIN ST SU\TE 212
SEBASTOPOL CA 95

707-824-8149  FAX:707— 324 9739
CONTACT : VINGENT SAUNDERS vincentsaunders@att.net

CIVIL ENGINEER

DOBLE THOMAS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
SOUTH CLOVERDALE BLVD

CLOVERDALE CA 95425

707-894-3182

CONTACT: GEOFF KING
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

PJC & ASSOCIATES, INC.

442 HOUSER ST. SUITE A

COTATI CA 94931

707-792-9221

CONTAGT: PAT J CONWAY

gking@doblethomas.com

pjeinc@sanic.net

LANDSCAPE DESIGNER

PARKER SMITH
P.0.BOX 2026
SEBASTOPOL CA 95473
707-829-0600

CONTACT: PARKER SMITH psmith38@aol.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

MKM ASSOCIATES

441 COLLEGE AVE
SANTA ROSA CA 95401
707-578-8185

CONTACT: BUD MALMANIS bud@mkmassociates.com

TITLE 24 CALCULATIONS

RAPID ENERGY COMPLIANCE
420 HUDSON ST., SUITE K
HEALSBURG CA 95448
707-433-2878

CONTACT: PETER ZIEDRICH helies@rapid1 com

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS INDEX
LIVING SPACE
SF.
TS COVER SHEET
. SITE_PLAN
AL2 FIRST AND SECOND PLAN UNITS
AL3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN UNITS

BUILDING A 2450
A2l FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A2z SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A1 SECTIONS & ROOF PLAN

A4 ELEVATIONS

BUILDING B 7350
A5.1 FRST FLOOR PLAN

A5z ND FLOOR

A8 SECTIONS & ROOF PLAN

A7 ELEVATIONS

A7.2 ELEVATIONS

BUILDING D 6125
5 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
Ag.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
Ag.1 SECTIONS
A10.1  ELEVATIONS
A10.2  ELEVATIONS
ROOF PLAN

BUILDING F 8125

A11.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A112  SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A12.1  SECTIONS

A13.1 ELEVATIONS

A132  ELEVATIONS

A133  ROOF PLAN

BUILDINGE, 1 &J 4800

Al4.1  FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A142  SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A15.1  SECTIONS
A16.1  ELEVATIONS

ROOF PLAN

BUILDING G & H 3675

A17.1  FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A17.2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A1B1  SECTIONS

A19.1  ELEVATIONS

A19.2  ROOF PLAN

BUILDING L 4800
5 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A20.2  SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A21.1  SECTIONS

A22.1 ELEVATIONS

A22.2  ELEVATIONS

A22.3  ROOF PLAN

BUILDING M 11025
A23.1a  FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A23.1b  FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A232a  SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A23.2b  SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A241  SECTIONS

A242  SECTIONS

A25.1  ELEVATIONS

A252  ELEVATIONS

K254 ROOF PLAN

BUILDING K 4300
A26.1  FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A262  SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A27.1  SECTIONS

A28.1  ELEVATIONS

A282  ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLAN

GARAGE A

A29.1  FLOOR PLAN, SECTION & ELEVATIONS

GARAGEB, G & H
FLOOR PLAN, SECTION & ELEVATIONS
GARAGE D, E,F&J
FLOOR PLAN, SECTION & ELEVATIONS

A30.1

A311

GARAGE |

A32.1

FLOOR PLAN, SECTION & ELEVATIONS

GARAGE K

A33.1

FLOOR PLAN, SECTION & ELEVATIONS

FINSHES SCHEDULES

TGSURES 'PLA AND DETALS

BS
h ENCl
\NTER\OR ELEVATIONS

ARBOUR

ELEVATION, SECTION AND DETALS

SOUND WALLS AND' GATE DETAILS
ROOF DRAINAGE PLAN

TITLE 24 DATA

TITLE 24 DATA

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS INDEX
STRUCTURAL NOTES
STRUCTURAL NOTES
STRUCTURAL DETAILS
STRUCTURAL DETAILS
STRUCTURAL DETALS
STRUCTURAL DETAILS

BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING

BUioNG

BUILDING
BUILDING
BUILDING

A FOUNDATION PLAN
A UPPER FLOOR FRAMING RODF FRAMING PLAN

B FOUNDATION PLAN
B UPPER FLOOR LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
B ROOF FRAMING PLAN

D FOUNDATION PLAN
D UPPER FLOOR LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
D ROOF FRAMING PLAN

F FOUNDATION PLAN
F UPPER FLOOR LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
FROOF FRAMING PLAN

J FOUNDATION PLAN
J UPPER FLOOR LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

& H  FOUNDATION PLAN
& H UPPER FLOOR LOWER RODF FRAMING PLAN

[
G
G & H ROOF FRAMING PLAN

L FOUNDATION PLAN
L UPPER FLOOR LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
L ROOF FRAMING PLAN

M FOLNDATION PLAN PARTIAL
M FOUNDATION PLAN PARTAL

M UPPER FLOO! O0F FRAMING PLAN PARTIAL
N UPPER FLOOR LOMER ROOF FRAMING PLAN PARTIAL
M ROOF FRAMING PLAN PARTIA

N ROOF FRAVNG PLAN PARTIAL

K FOUNDATION PLAN
K UPPER FLOOR LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
K ROOF FRAMING PLAN

FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLAN — GARAGE A
FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLAN — GARAGE B G & H
FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLAN — GARAGE D E F & J

FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLAN — GARAGE

FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLAN — GARAGE K

"
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REVISIONS

APN: 039-025-026,028

AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS
175 AIRPORT BOULEVARD

SANTA ROSA CA 95403

OWNER: CHRIS PELLASCINI

127 NORTH MAIN STREET

SCALE: AS NOTED

JOB#  2007-04
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ACCESSIBLE RANP DETALL TYPICAL FOR AL BULDINGS
EXCEPT BUILDING A. REFER TO STE PLAN FOR LOGATION
& DETAL 1 SHEET #6.1

SEE 1,23 & 6-A35.1 FOR HANDICAP REQUREVENTS
SEE 5-A35.1 FOR HANDICAP REQUIREMENTS

SEE 4-A17.1 & 6-A35.1 FOR HANDICAP REQUREMENTS
SEE 1,23 - AI71 FOR HANDICAP REQURENENTS
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN- TYPE 1
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REVISIONS

No.| By |oote

039-025-026,028

APN:

127 NORTH MAIN STREET

AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS
176 AIRPORT BOULEVARD
SEBASTOPOL CA 95472

SANTA ROSA CA 95403
OWNER: CHRIS PELLASCINI

DRAWN: MC

SCALE: AS NOTED

JOB# 200704
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No.| By |Dote

039-025-026,028

APN:

127 NORTH MAIN STREET

AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS
176 AIRPORT BOULEVARD
SEBASTOPOL CA 95472

SANTA ROSA CA 95403
OWNER: CHRIS PELLASCINI
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

OKO@%ﬂié%ﬂéééééfﬁbCﬁdgdb

DESCRPTION sviaoL

10V convenience outlet
110V convenience outiet with ground fout iteruptor
110V exteriar convenience outiet w/ GF|

2207 outet

ceiing fight

wall fight

exterior ceing liht (to be on photo cell)

exterior wall ight (to be on photo cel)

wal sconce

celing extroct fan

low voltage landscope light

fluorescent light (lenghth a5 shown)

chondster

downight

meisture proof downlight

telephone outet

Vocuum outiet

«ME@ERM pecdod &p

™ outiet

DESCRIPTION

Sensor switch
amoka detactar, hard wirad

hoss b

axtarior dowriight

intarcam

computar outiet orly.

four—plox outiet

arage door apener

o

fluminoted st light w/ battary back-up
emorgancy lght w/ battery back-up
spaakar

ascurity pad

mutt-lomp vanity fixtura

garbage disposal

fon with motor (S-air changes per hr)

Tight & fon combination unit

NOTES:

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORED N COMPLANCE WITH
THE MOST CURRENT CODES AND REGULATIONS.

THE ELECTRIGAN, SHALL VERIY ALL REQUREMENTS WTH THE OWNER
PRIOR 10 INSTALLA

OUTDAOR QUTLETS 10 HAVE A WATERPROCF HOUSING
b SROONG, ST Tirdme BY phoTebno

PROVIDE FLUORESCENT  LIGHTING N KITGHEN AND BATHS WITH A
MINNUN EFFICENCY OF 40 LUMENS/WATT.

£ 2) TWENTY AU CROUTS FOR KITGHEN, RELATED
EEOPERT) NG o, NoSeK 5

PROVIDE (1) TWENTY AMP CIRCUT FOR LAUNDRY ROOM AND BATHRODMS
CLOSET FITURE LOCATIONS PER NEC. 410-6.
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING N BEDRDDMS, LVING ROOM AND HALLS

MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY, OR A MANUAL ON OCCUPANT SENSOR, OR A
DINMER WUST CONTROL. T

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN
ALL SLEEPING AREAS.

ALL QUTLETS O BE LOCATED 12" ABOVE FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED WITH A +X' TO' DESIGNATE AN ALTERNATE. ELEVATION

PROVIDE 30 AMPS DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR LAUNDRY DRYER KITCHEN
£00K 0P

PROVIDE ARC—FAULT INTERRUPTION PROTECTION @ BEDROOMS
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING A

1/4" = 10"
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" om e
hree-voy anich T Do0R BELI 45" MeK ABOUE FINSH FLOOR HARD
WIRED. (CBC 1132A.10-2007)
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AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS
176 AIRPORT BOULEVARD

SCALE: AS NOTED

J0B#  2007-04

AR.1
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING A

AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS

176 AIRPORT BOULEVARD
SANTA ROSA CA 95403

OWNER: CHRIS PELLASCINI

039-025-026,028

APN:

127 NORTH MAIN STREET

SEBASTOPOL CA 95472
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AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS
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SANTA ROSA CA 95403
OWNER: CHRIS PELLASCINI
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FX3'1/4" STEEL ANGLE

33" HINGES BOLTED T0 POST AND GATE

=
T
T
T
=
= . 1
= “’ | D) .
= ] 1Y, )/ ) | sous mhouch sreeL. uee
= | "y ( A ~
= / [ 166" REDHOOD VERTICAL BOARDS ATTACHED T0 26" =
: . L Y l ( | PT.DF. FRAME s
= ( 0 3-1/21-1/2x1/4" STEEL PIATE <
= WELDED 10 STEEL ANGLE TP, <
T
T

1/8 236" PIDFRAVE
BOLTED T0 STEEL ANGLE

P, 6 12 LoCATONS
/8

| sz e e e

1/2° ANCHOR BOLTS Y.

S AUNDERS & A SSOCIATES

FRONT BACK

== [N

@PEDESTRIAN ENTRY GATE ELEVATIONS

1/2"=1"-0"

P ; 2/ 23" PIDF. ——6%" PIDF. POST 1.
&3/ ,%7 456" PTDF. @ 247 0L,
[L10] f A " e
| —LL L 7 /84" GALVANIZED BOLTS TIP.
——— < / o
} 0" PIDF.

TATITTT7
@ARBOUR ELEVATION e | \/M‘ ) b —s

T/F =10 LAY 7 J f N N R— AT
I Al ) I | i "46" PTDF. TYP. [ ‘ ‘ “ D s i 410" PTOF,
( (A E@ ( LY * 78 26 TP,
) ( )N 4 P PLYOOD T G, N\ NN o PR e
BOONG @ SOUND Wi TP A,

|
APN: 039-025-026,028

( / NN /855" GLIANZED A6 BOLT
| u1/4 STEEEL TUBE WELDED T0

: o L - S s 5-1/7%6-1/2x1/4" STEEL PIATE
<l 6" 3 3
\ ‘ e o g o || BN —
: W™ : ARBOUR ELEVATION
il i e 10 ros T ) 5 S reT 0"

i) [ o o, s o
[ ‘ 3/4" PIPLYWOOD T. & C. BACKING

(6" PTDF. POSTO
X, 50" 0C.

73 STEEL TUBE WITH 5-1/27%-1/2%
D

12" 8 CONCTE PIER TYP. I

N

P28 TYPICAL

)| h 26" er0s. rraunc & wec s5°
oc.

70" un.

77127 HeH X 8 WIE GRADE BEAM
FINSH GRADE
CONGRETE S8

12" CONCRETE DRILLED PERS PER
STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS

1T ‘ | ) 14" STEEL PLATE WL g
— ‘B ;Z‘ | (4)-5/8" CALVANIZED LAGS BOLTS S
g

175 AIRPORT BOULEVARD

.

@BACK YARD GATE ELEVATION

@ARBOUR SECTION BB 3/4"=1"-0"
e @ARBOUR DETAIL 4 o e
3/4"=1"-0" SCALE: AS NOTED
JOB#  2007-04




GAS STATION /

6'-0" HIGH WOOD FENCE

TYPICAL AT REAR YARD
CONVENIENCE STORE / PROJECT DATA
] NEW FIRE HYDRANT
%‘ LOT SIZE: 4.77 AC 207,767 S.F.
< ﬂ,:,—‘ 2
g b \ BUILDING SETBACK LINE
D BUILDING COVERAGE 52,376 S.F. 25.21%
%6_?;‘3 E’ BUILDING | §-0" HIGH WOOD SUUND WALL ON EARTH BERM TYP. @ OLD REDWOOD HWY. (INCLUDING TRASH ENCLOSURES)
A
2 30 B 32 ROADS AND PARKING 52,125 S.F. 25.09%
I
LI
4 J : ) APARTMENTS OPEN SPACE 103,266 SF.  49.70%
i lal BUILDING H = \ (INCLUDING FOOTWALK)
R I N WY | . —_—
| ! ‘ :
| TOTAL 100%
(/' ~ L O | R @Q@/(
s
' e = ==E 9
w & = %/ Q
\ HE R} Jos v NUMBER OF UNITS: 53
o] -
= &
3 8 8l < ‘ 5 T NUMBER OF GARAGES 53
: ] £g HE N &
& = of 05 Q s, NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES
o 5] B o
I §f wo 3 \
L B E o 9 PEDESTRIAN ENTRY FULL SIZE 23
. °F° e} 7 DISABLED 6
COMPACT 25
= (3 5 R
& == 7 TOTAL 54
\ j R PROJECT SIGN
BUILDING SETBACK B ] clelelele N N
LINE ) A\ // NOTE
= NEW FIBE-AVORANT] — RAGE 8 @O NEW PROPERTY LINE .
9 B Ilzsf W45 MaTm46l La4|k37] S SEE CMVIL ENGINEERS' DRAWINGS FOR ALL SITE GRADING AND PAVING D
S LT 55 Z NEW FIRE HYDRANT
MOBILE HOME PARK T = J:AE ] N 47
£ 3 o
\ \ . BUILPING | M X £
1 T 49| 48| 47 %,
s T T 46 45 /, 4
> 50 ‘ ‘ %,
51 o 6'-0" HIGH WOOD FENCE AND PROPERTY LINE
S, al 52 u ‘ L_l Lo u L.i £
P 53 o - =
" HIGH WOOD FENCE AND PROPERTY LINE . % u NEW FIRE HYDRANT
5 e LINE_OF EXISTING BUILDING
o J ‘Jf’“# ‘F TO BE REMOVED
e 2 c PLAY AREA 4| |Ms3 mszms1|Msolm4s|mag] B8 | B7L & %0
ol o ¥ L] T t=1
c R N ) >
m—‘ clelelele ¢ PR N T I = E
[—+ = e . } TEz } e SEE 1.2.3.4.7 A35.1 - !
™ AND 1 AB.1FOR = —f
- ADD. DETAILS TYP. °
[ | nNew FRe } } . ALL RAMPS . . A
HYDRANT I
znl == 3 ¢
W OFFICE R L —
60" HIGH WOOD FENCE 2 ] ] - . . - : L
- \ s c BUILDING| B 3 F
o F 5 4 F 6'-0" HIGH WOOD FENCE AND PROPERTY LINE
= j = R BUILDING |D 8 6 EEE
= [ F
o ‘1 3 12 0 d

9'-0" HIGH WOOD SOUND WALL TYP

BUILDING SETBACK
LINE

SITE PLAN

ARBOUR — TYPICAL .

L PROJECT SIGN

6'-0" HIGH WOOD FENCE

AIRPORT BOULEVARD

470.00 NB9® 35'25"E

L—PEDESTRIAN ENTRY

/ i

. LEGEND
. B NEW BOLLARD RUDD HC 407-D
\</ . NEW WALL MOUNT LIGHT RUDD 70W SE4407-D
NEW PROPERTY LINE L NEW WALL MOUNT LIGHT RUDD 50W SE4405
9°—0" HIGH WOOD SOUND WALL TYP. o NEW WALL MOUNT LIGHT RUDD SOW SE3405-D
. NEW LIGHT POLE DYNAMIC LIGHTING PTO1/D151-S520
A NEW FIRE HYDRANT
D DISABLED ACCESSIBLE PARKING 18" x 9'
(VAN ACCESSIBLE)
F FULL SIZE PARKING SPACE 18’ x 9’
c COMPACT SIZE PARKING SPACE 16" x 8
TE TRASH AND RECYCLING ENCLOSURE 16" x 9'-6"
N R RAMP
] ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

LANDSCAPED AREA

I

30-0"

PROPERTY LINE
PERVIOUS PAVING

S

S PLANNING

ARCHITECT

& ASSOCIA TE

DESIGN

DERS

APN: 039-025-026,028

AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS
175 AIRPORT BOULEVARD

SANTA ROSA CA 95403

OWNER: CHRIS PELLASCINI
127 NORTH MAIN STREET

SEBASTOPOL CA 95472




NOTE < F H

1'X6" REDWOOD VERTCAL BORDS

X6 PTDF, POST  NAX.
40

3/4° P, PLYAGOD Tk G.

SLOPE TOP OF PIER AWAY FROM
POST

#3 MIN. SPRALS @ 3 PITCH WITH
1-1/2 TURNS @ TOP. OUTSIE 8
OF SPRAL T0 BE EQUAL TO PER

12" 9 DRLLED PIER CAST |
PLACE

max = 810" SPACE POSTS © 5'-0° MAX,

FB28 TYP:

C. WX

BAING © SOUND VAL
7/8 GALVANZED BOTS——— m N R

(A B
| I

—_—

FINSH GRADE TYP.-

H mox = 90"

N
E TYP. AT EACH POST

s

0 MNUS 5"

SPRAL NAY TERMNATE © 24"

FROM BOTIOM OF PIER.

4§ 5 VERTICAL BRS, 67 FROM

BOTTON OF PIER:
12

SOUND WALL DETAIL 3

PLATE 5/16% 5* WIE

DRECTION A5 SHOWN

PLATE 1/2%6%6"

3" 6 ST0. STEEL PIPE:

POST BASE DETAIL

NI

ALL EXPOSED TO WEATHER METAL
PARTS AND CONNECTORS SHALL B
HDE. OR SS.

1/2"=1"-0"

2

26" PTDF. BEWEEN POSTS W/FB26 ECE.

3/4° P, PUYNOOD T 6 BACKNG ————__ |

™~

1"X6" REDHODD VERTICAL.

POST BASE PER DETAL 1 IN
DRECTION A5 SHOWN, DO NOT
TURN

BASE 90"
127 HEH X 8 WDE GRADE
BEAM W/ (2) 4 4 CONTNUOUS
REARS TOP & BOTIOM

FINSH GRADE TYP.

0

SOUND _WALL DETAIL 4

&% 6: PTDF. POST TP,

12" ¢ DRLLED PIER CAST N
PLACE TYP.

ARBOUR DETAIL 12

1/2=1—0"

5

3/4"=1"-0"

o)
I
|
<
O
Q|
o)
© 2
< S C S
S T S
a s
& g
o 3
IS o
REVISIONS

B%" PIDF. POST TYP,

26" PTDF. TYF.

j/4° P.T. PLYHOOD T G. BAKING
© SOUND WALL

46" REDVODD VERTICAL BOARDS

-0

| ATIACHED T0 246 PT.OF. FRANE

% PILDF POST.

——————12" 6 CONCRTE PIER

I I
I < < - - - - - - | -
R s 15
! l ‘L N D N L N N !L lLl ‘\ 3 R D N \! b Iv
\ ] |

BACK _YARD GATE SECTION

3

3/4"=1"-0"

12'%8" GRADE BEAN

TIP. B 12 LOCATONS “7_0/
1/8

| [———5u3x1/4" STERL ANGLE FRAME
fe———1%6" REDWOOD ERTICALE BOARDS ATIACHED

T0 2" PTOF FRANE

46" PTF. FRAVE

i

/233~1/7x1 /4" STEEL PLATE WELDED
10 3'3'1/4" STEEL ANGLE FRANE TYP.

| 2" PToF. FRAVE

/4" STERL ANGLE FRANE

PEDESTRIAN ENTRY GATE SECTION

11/2"=1"-0"

APN: 039-025-026,028

CHRIS PELLASCINI
127 NORTH MAIN STREET

175 AIRPORT BOULEVARD
SANTA ROSA CA 95403
SEBASTOPOL CA 95472

AIRPORT BOULEVARD APARTMENTS
OWNER:

OF 110  SHEET




Certificate of Compliance: Residential Patiof2) CF-1R
==CoC8e O sompjance: Residential ___ (Patiof2) CFIR

Airport Blvd, Typical Unit 7/17/2006
oot Tl — o

175 Airport Bivd, isa- e Bl s

Project adross

RaPiD Encrgy Compliance (707) 837-9836
cumentation A Telophan

Computer Psr'ov mance "2

Compriance o or Gorpuier).

Climato Zone

GENERAL INFORMATION
Tolal Conditioned Fioor Area: 1,216
Total Condtioned Siab Area:

Building Type:
eheck ane or more]

Average Ceilng Height____8.11t

7] Singl Famiy Detachnd

| Single Family Atiached
L muit-Famity

Addition
Existing Buiding
| Existing Plus Addition

Front Orientation: _All

our Orientations - Fioor Construction Type: ] siab Floor
Number of Dwelling Units:

Number o Stores: K] Paised Floor
BUILDING SHELL INSULATION _

ot
Gomponent Frama Assambly LocatiorComments |
Tooe Tipe e (kS Garage, ypeat stc) |
Caet 15 i 22975 w — |

0098 Eaero: Floor  Qver Crawispace WRECredly
VinylR-19 Fioor 21915 =

Shading Devices

Fenesiaton  Extedor  Overhang Side Fins
HGC Shading Yes/No Ves/No
I3 J&

OITE06:3355__ Fun Code: 115318370
e Mater 175 Y

Certificate of Compliance: Residential (Part20f2) CF-1R

(Page 1 of 2) MF-1R

Aitport Bivd. Townhomes Typical Unit B 7117/2006

rojec Tl 6
HVAC SYSTEMS

Heating Equipment Minimum  Dyaang” Duetor

Type (iumace, heat Eicency (15 Peng Thermostar  Location

pump etc) (AFUEASPR)(ducts, At o1c)Fvaive Typs Gom

Comal e

Ducs A 42 semoC  uuCssem

Cooling Equipment

Duct
Type (@ conaone: Uoeny  Lockion D, Tnemestal  Locaton

oump, ovab.cooing) (SEER _(stie o) Ve Type. Somments
NoGoomg sl

0OSEER  DuiANC 42 Savek _ HVACSmem _

WATER HEATING SYSTEMS

Rated ! Tank Energy Fact! Extemal

Water Hoater Water Heater Distribution  #in _Input B SR sty TEA T

System Name Tye Type Syst Buhr _ (gal) Eficiency = Loss (%) _R-Value
al Pioe f

wow s __om Fr—T

00 Bl
75000 Bt 1t g

For nitarianoous 30 wta msirs. 16t Fetad ot srd RacoryEfcency

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Tite 24, Parts 1 and 6 o e
edicuatwin

‘overall design rasponst

na 0dvaticaion oy a aporeved HERG
o por Auth

Narme:
Tite/Firm: Title/Firm:
Address: Address:
Sebasiopol, CA9SATZ
Telaghone T

Ggrane T (oAt
Enforcamant Agescy
Tt

Address:
Telepnone:_

5 T . .
= Aun nhiation T Fun Code: 1153143259
EE) Vs 1753

et

atars )

it ey e Shown cliss 1 e S o ackt oy

DESCRIPTION _instructions: Check or iniial applicable boxes or enter NA fnot spplicable. | DESIGNER | ENFORCEMENT

lope Measures

X 8150t Miremum B-19 ceting msulion

[y ————————.

ooy o e vt

751500, an .12 oo it e o1 s

s
e ran ¢ Searminn

TR] $116:47: onetason P, Etree O rd ettt Gt
B
P,

[ ] 8150t Vapor b mandatry i et Zans 14 s 1.y

"

L] 160t s of Frptaces, Docorave Gos Aptances and G s

stson

1. Masoney s oy epices

a Closeabis et gs or
[ —
& Fia dangerarcol

2 Nocotue i gas o s

Space Conditioning, Water Hesting and Plumbing System Weasures i

§110.13. HVAG squpmen, e Desers, homeraends and ycos oo o o Comrasio, |

§18011 Setack narmostatcn o aopcais hasio ator s e

X
0150 P e s s ot s SR, SH0CA
= -

X

£1500; Ppe an Tamk ravaron

st v g 8 1201 e

£ o syt g e S dgtes £ nciid
5 g nassn sevanennesing s s ecoct o ar o

o1 GrEamn Caororiar 1750

wore:

Mandatory Measures Checklist: Residential _(Page 2 of 2) MF-1R
NOTE: Lohrma o ok it o e P e e mens e T e

S ————— o A o

DESCRIPTION  instructions: Gheck or it appiiatie boxes o enter /A i nat appicabi

Space Condiioning, Water Heating and Plumbing System Maasres: (continued)

X 1s0ums vt s

1A, o L1015

2 b

utang

Comtreseo o vt i e sconeroe o 0 O

oo

s 1 3 154 033 1 ol ih s s .
PSS ———

8114 Puck a0 S Hoatg Sysers s Eumare

s, oo
2

o 3636 s btwaen hr 3 st s s e,
. Covr o oo b o cor s
3 Pootsytom s et s 3003 i deton g e i,

X s oo

$118 1ot oot o ot oncmg i
Lighting Measures

X Stsoun

X Srome

Slove i Secicn 14002 30 ece s 0 okt G i e E0n

e OSTIO6

DESIGHER EnFoRCEMENT

07524973

%]

L

~|

N

O

9 5
1 -

|
S

el B
g
2 ¢
=~ I
&

Uy :
REVISIONS

INTERIOR UNIT TYPICAL

INTERIOR UNIT TYPICAL

INTERIOR UNIT TYPICAL

INTERIOR UNIT TYPICAL

Computer Method Summat Addendum C-2R
=mputer Vethod summary e (Addendum) _ C-2R

Airport Bivd, Typical Unit =rie 7/17/2006__
Project it e
Special Features and Modeling Assumptions
i vl T focal
)qucyunh-ru e =
i Pl i

The DHW Syetem *  Energy Factor 0525, A EF

HERS Required Verification
foatures mast be conftmed andio
provider. The HERS rate must documer

4 HERS rater proved HERS

Certificate of Compliance: Residential

&Eﬂ_ﬂlvd. Manager's Unit
Broject Tt

5 Airport Bi
175 Airport Bivd._Santa Rosa

Part 1 of 2) CF-1R
—IA7/2006

BaPiD Energy Compl (707) 837-9836
Teephne | ™ o
omm@.Psﬁ etp L
S e Gimets Zore Erfor
GENERAL INFORMATION
“Total Conditioned Fioor Area: 1,436 Average Cailing Hoight_____ 8,11t
Tolal Conditioned Siab Area: _o#f
Buiding Type:

(check ono or more)
[] single Family Detached [ agdiion
[X] single Family Atiached [ existing Buiding
[ mati-Famiy [ existing Pius Adtion

Front Orientatin:_All Four Orientations. Fioor Gonstruction Type: [ siab Fioor
Number of Dwelling Units: ~____ 1.00.
Number of Stores: X] Raised Floor

BUILDING SHELL INSULATION

 diagn g e

Certificate of Compliance: Residential (Part20f2) CF-1R

Airport Bivd. Manager's Unit ) 7/17/2006
Frojec T
o
Heating Equipment Mok Ly
Type (furnace, heat Eficoncy_(1Zaron ?/? Tnemosat  Location
pump, efc) (GFUERISPR)(Gus. atc, o) Fave_Typo Comments
Concalfumacs | SOWAFUE  DisiA 42 Saback  WVAGSmm
GooirgEaupment  Moinun  puct
e ar conmoner, _ Eiftandy  Cocaton Duct  Themosat  Location/
néat pump, evap. cooing) (SEER)’ __(atic,olc) R-Value Type Comments
No Coolng IOOSEFR DummAle 42 Seteck  MvAGSmem
WATER HEATING SYSTEMS I
Water Heater Walor Hoator Distouton g ininput LI g mu \nsu\
b

ap
System Name Yoo ype Syst. Bluhe _ (gal) Efficency _Loss ()

7
Ut Maroar 1755

i Type Ortntaton  Area Fenesiralon _ Exeror  Oveang S
G eSS Shacng oo/ NS Yoo/
S Front 450, 2 036 [ =]
Lett m]
et ® O
oar [uilin]
e ot O
oo [l
= caog
< [EET— aag
nials}
0ag
oogo
B O
= i T P ot i
. e i ——— rrry

SmalGes oo osin 1
Const.
Component Framo  Assembly Location/Comments
Tipe Type _U-Value (atic, garage, typica, etc) 3
(Garp P10 Foor 2x10__ Wool 0088 Exerr Flor /v Cawiepace (et Crsd L
Vi .19 Foor 21818 Woni 0041 Exterior oor Over Grawispacs (5 C Foinunancos s vae aars. Pt 0 oy EBcncy.
oot e REMARKS !
wero e
~hoe gmmsffz
)
| COMPL STATEMENT T

T 2, Parts 1 and 6 of he
ndiiuat i

and fid verticaton by a approvod HERS ralor.

Author
Peter Zisdich

TitleFiem: peeey Titl/Firm:
Adross: Address:

Telaphone: (107) 248149
L. #:

Enlnmemem Agency

o rrr o)
[ P T —
T e i T

(Page 1 0f 2) MF-1R

NotE:

et ey ar shonedsawbor i h dcumar or o s kit .

[DESCRIPTION _instructions:

Building Envelope Measures

DESIGNER | ENFORCEMENT |

[X] 5 50te) s 19 ctng nsssscn.

R p—————"

T
(X1 S g s

m 811817 Fonastaten P, ExteiorOoasand oo Estton G

2

Coufcien (SHG),and ierason cocston
a

B —————

B

[ sttt e, oG s o g
[ ——
[
[PV A——
[ pR——

2 No conioous i go ot onec

Space Conditioning, Water Heating and Plumbing System Measures

K] 511012 HUAC o, s s, snoresc 3 s cotad o oo

APN: 039-025-026,028

= No 12602
EXP. 10/09
&

[

[t —————

X 1500 Ppn Tk roen

Inar N o bt ol e S 15 o
2

Irsiston or P18 coined ssmatal e
|5 Cookog st g eow 55 cagess P mctwec.
5 Piog s erwsen s s s vect ot vl

yPro31 By EnemySo User Nurmber: 1750

e

SCALE: AS NOTED

JoBf 200704

( : >INTERIOR UNIT_TYPICAL

MANAGER UNIT

MANAGER UNIT

T1.1

OF 110 SHEET




Mandatory Measures Checklist: Residential _(Page 2 of 2) ME-1R Certificate of Compliance: Residential o
~ancatory Veasures Lhecklist: Residential Tagezos)  MEIR om| m . £ i L p :_Residentia Part20f2) CF-1R
Computer Method Summa; (Addendum) C2R Certificate of Compliance: Residential Pat1of2) CF-1R e i
i T I ] irport Bivd, 2
Aot Bivd Manager's Unit LZUTI2008 ‘Akport Bivd, Tokeal it g s Airport 8 ypical Unit : o T/1712006 c
e by o ot i s o b St o o T SEER
L AT S e . HVAC SYSTENS N
——— Sl e el et sy s eyt et 00 s st o i checkis. T s i sscie B A e iy Srant Vi Do e Sl
r Heating an ‘enforcement agency. RaPiD Energy Compliance .{707)837-9836 | mncheckivae Type (fumace, heat Efficiency _ Locat Thermostat  Location /
e et s 1S u....m..mmyu.n..m.v;uuumm..dwmmﬁi Documeriaon AARor = o e e W) (AFUERSPE s, atc, etc) R\IaFue e Gommnts 9
X *H1sowe: o soarin = Computer Perormance 2 = Comal BOMAFUE  Duc A T — a o
o = ‘GENERAL INFORMATION SURPERSRE § s S = :
wise. = ~ = Total Conditioned Fioor Area: 12168 Average Ceiling Height: _ 8.1t R i 5 = < G 25
Total Conditioned Siab Area: o i u o = ISR
odling Eauipmen o Dt S
. Budng Tyox:. o ccnml\or\w Cocation Dt Themostat  Locaton = T =
oy Il (chack ane or more) gt i, Sooing) (SEERT anar o) RiVaive_Type Comments E . &
By co B = Tl 15 B — Single Famly Detached Addition Gk e i AT — = Iz
X_ single Family Attached Existing Building 2 o 0{5 b
compressod 0 case reucions o s st e of o . L} muit-Family [ Existing Plus Addition 9 o
. a5
B e T = ! Front Ottt AlLEour Orientations. FioorConstruton Ty [ i Foe 9 g
« B b e adrat s
Number of Dwelhng Units: 0 WATER HEATING SYSTEMS et i3 T ey " g L K
o s Numbe {X] Raised Floor Water Heater Water Heater Distibuton  #in PR Sanaty T Q 7
HERS Required Verification Name Type Type S e o EIV»«.wenw Loss (%) _R-Vale % z
A S PR oy Socumen: e Hed eeaton s Sagnome bty o e mosits o SO LR, [pr T (FUILDING SHELL INSULATION — 1 3 =
| o Location/Comments. | 2
o s rasaon Dt cancse deeacton et Gomponent (a2 ) £
| T o et s ) z
Rk P o o e s vt s P ok oo Ecury g

Vinyi -16 Fioor 21
|avpodrito mee18

rect) |
Exteror Wall ‘

§116: Pot s 5 Hasing Sy ad Eiment

REMARKS

Extoir Do e EE
ey i |0t s oo T eror Door 9 mplance
REVISIONS

ot s s s Ee S COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

o Gover ot o o o o7 Tite 26, Pats 1 and S0l e No By |oote
. oot e b ecoraints e et e s, o e = B inchicual vin

M = and e verfcaion b an approved HEHS rate.
I ‘Shading Devices g (perBusiness & Author
i Area Fenestration Extoror Queiiang Side Fns | Name: Name:  pote Zoen

[ T e—— (SF) U-Factor SHGC Shadng _ Yes/No Ves o Thlo/Firm: Vincsni5a ontect Tile/Firm:

Lighting Measures Address: Address:

ol

[ e

X

T
X rsone i =

g e
Enforcement Agency

SRS | —Auninitiation Tie:

P T—— s e 1750 o hooer OSTISE e P d 1 By e Ut urber 1750

Ao i T D796 05,4307 Gode 1143787
UserNompac T8 120 Nnbar 05TI8

] MANAGER UNIT 2 MANAGER _UNIT 3 END_UNIT TYPICAL 4 END_UNIT TYPICAL

APN: 039-025-026,028

Mandatory Measures Checklist: Residential _(Page 2 of 2) MF-1R
—_— e e e NPIR

y Cl i i (Page 1 0f2) MF-1R == Computer Method Summai (Addendum; C-2R
o el irport Bivcl, Townhomes Typical Unil __7117/2008.
Wnetnar they aro Shown §SOWNENS i e documents or on s CheCKSt ary. e, L B
oo by et o S 61 e 5.

Special Features and Modeling Assumptions.

= nstuctons: deaiciie
DESCRIPTION _insructons: Cnack or nta pplicabi boxes orenter WA if ot applicable, | DESIGNER ~ ENFORCEMENT oty Sl Wl 2 7 SR, onceu
iy Eciioes Wi pace Conditioning, Waler Heating and Plumbing System Measures: (continuec)

T ol

T X “81sem: v nafane

(X 81500 winamum 5119 coting suimion

MWW System “Standaro Gas 50,92 or Less” Enorgy Factor =0525 5

[ $1500 Loosa Winlton mamdacurs abeed A Von

reo [Ty 5
X S s

[ T p T —

s R prorn -
e : ‘ § ‘i ~ § I
P —— ! e o e S e e = ey

B

i | 4 Exmauttan e o bk o kst s i

[T —

g . HERS Required Veritication

T o raden & St e i B | These eatures must o confimec s testa by  cartfiad HERSrster undarthe supenisionof  CEC approvsd HERS
[ pww " —— i i o e e i s i Provder. The HERS rater st document v el vercaton nd 81agrosne eming of trese mesaus o D rovciees.
[ ssom: i

Sy —————

" §15006) msttaten o Frepiaces Dacormiv G AplncesandGas Logs.

1 Vo ans acoyt rpces ve 8114 Pk a0 S Hostng Sy s Eiront —

= Closeati mota g coor | e
b vtttk v rpac snacons. by

i . Fue danoerand cnvol -

ey e ——
2 o consous bt s icts slowed RSN e——

S oo syt s o it s it s . i |

[Space Conditioning, Water Heating and Plumbing System Measures | S el £ o crasoz
X §11013 WVAC onuemen waer s, srovarasds o s cortled o o Commiona = 538 o R e et s e BXP. 10/09
X $1500 o i et e ASHRAE. SOACHA o AR Lighting Measures e
S T e e R S e

— & e T o o o
X 150 e Tmnvminen syt iy

e e e e S
. . X & ORAWN: MG
2 et el adesbyblatandbA e

et s 16 cominsd el . SCALE: AS NOTED
5 Conkog sysm g e 5 daess . i

JoBf 200704

T st 1750 o O5TIoE Pugeaatss T

e oe 175 b Rrber O51136a

T1.2

OF 110 SHEET

5 END_UNIT TYPICAL 6 END_UNIT TYPICAL 7 END_UNIT TYPICAL




